

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 590

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Nathan-Pulliam” and substitute “Nathan-Pulliam, and Bobo”; strike beginning with “adding” in line 4 down through “Nursing;” in line 5; in line 5, after the second “the” insert “Statewide”; in the same line, after “Commission” insert “on the Crisis in Nursing”; in the same line, strike “technology-driven” and substitute “technology driven”; in line 6, after “application” insert “, in consultation with an individual with expertise in technology driven point of care applications,”; and in line 16, strike “(b) and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 through 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 24 on page 1 through line 17 on page 3, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 10, strike “TECHNOLOGY-DRIVEN POINT-OF-CARE” and substitute “TECHNOLOGY DRIVEN POINT OF CARE”; in line 11, after “APPLICATION” insert “, IN CONSULTATION WITH AN INDIVIDUAL WITH EXPERTISE IN TECHNOLOGY DRIVEN POINT OF CARE APPLICATIONS,”; and in line 14 strike “AND”.